



Figure 143. Treadle Valve Assembly

Section II. REPAIR PARTS LIST

(1) ILLUSTRATION		(2)	(3)		(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
(a) FIG NO.	(b) ITEM NO.	SMR CODE	NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER	CAGE	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION USABLE ON CODE	UM	QTY INC IN UNIT
						GROUP 1208 TREADLE VALVE ASSEMBLY		
143	1	PAOZZ	1305-01-340-0225	45152	1754210	SCREW, CAP, FLANGED 5/16-18 X 1	EA	4
143	2	PFOZZ	2990-01-156-8301	45152	1353510	BRACKET, ENGINE	EA	1
143	3	PAOZZ	1310-00-637-954	96906	MS35338-46	WASHER, LOCK 3/8	EA	3
143	4	PAOZZ	905-00-269-321	96906	MS90725-60	SCREW, CAP, HEX 3/8-16 X 1	EA	3
143	5	MOOZZ	- - -	45152	269470X-5	MOLDING, QUICKEDGE MAKE FROM PART NUMBER 75000317, CAGE 78175. APPROXIMATELY 5 INCHES LONG.	EA	1
143	6	PAOZZ	1310-01-340-567	45152	1333510	NUT, SELF-LOCKING 5/16-18	EA	2
143	7	PBOFF	2530-01-132-9144	06853	288268	VALVE, BRAKE PNEU	EA	1
143	8	PBFFF	2530-01-206-3591	06853	288383	..VALVE ASSY, BRAKE	EA	1
143	9	XAFZZ	- - -	06853	288270	..BODY ASSEMBLY	EA	1
143	10	KFFZZ	- - -	11083	5D768	..MOUNT, RESILIENT PART OF KIT P/N 289352	EA	1
143	11	XAFZZ	- - -	06853	290187	..SEAT, SPRING	EA	1
143	12	KFFZZ	- - -	06853	290188	..NUT, SLEEVE PART OF KIT P/N 289352	EA	1
143	13	KFFZZ	- - -	06853	290185	..SPRING, HELICAL, COMP PART OF KIT P/N 289352	EA	1
143	14	XAFZZ	- - -	06853	290189	..GUIDE, SPRING	EA	1
143	15	KFFZZ	- - -	96906	MS21044D3	..NUT, SELF-LOCKING PART OF KIT P/N 289352	EA	1
143	16	PFFZZ	1040-01-155-579	06853	294515	..RETAINER, PLATE	EA	1
143	17	KFFZZ	- - -	06853	298453	..PACKING, PREFORMED PART OF KIT P/N 289352	EA	1
143	18	XAFZZ	- - -	06853	247222	..PISTON, LOWER	EA	1
143	19	KFFZZ	- - -	06853	247231	..SPRING, HELICAL, COMP PART OF KIT P/N 289352	EA	1
143	20	KFFZZ	- - -	06853	247235	..PACKING, PREFORMED PART OF KIT P/N 289352	EA	1
143	21	XAFZZ	- - -	06853	288772	..BODY, PISTON	EA	1
143	22	KFFZZ	- - -	06853	247233	..PACKING, PREFORMED PART OF KIT P/N 289352	EA	2
143	23	KFFZZ	- - -	06853	279754	..GUIDE, VALVE STEM PART OF KIT P/N 289352	EA	1
143	24	XAFZZ	- - -	06853	24035	..CLIP, RETAINING	EA	1
143	25	KFFZZ	- - -	06853	247224	..SPRING, HELICAL, COMP PART OF KIT P/N 289352	EA	1
143	26	KFFZZ	- - -	06853	239136	..PACKING, PREFORMED PART OF KIT P/N 289352	EA	1
143	27	KFFZZ	- - -	06853	247226	..PACKING, PREFORMED PART OF KIT P/N 289352	EA	1
143	28	XAFZZ	- - -	06853	290202	..PISTON, VALVE	EA	1
143	29	XAFZZ	- - -	06853	290186	..SCREW, SHOULDER	EA	1

Section II. REPAIR PARTS LIST

(1) ILLUSTRATION		(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
(a) FIG NO.	(b) ITEM NO.	SMR CODE	NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER	CAGE	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION USABLE ON CODE	UM	QTY INC IN UNIT
						GROUP 1208 TREADLE VALVE ASSEMBLY		
143	29	XAFZZ	- - -	06853	290186	..SCREW, SHOULDER	EA	1
143	30	KFFZZ	- - -	06853	247234	..PACKING, PREFORMED PART OF KIT P/N 289352	EA	1
143	31	XAFZZ	- - -	06853	247213	..PISTON, UPPER	EA	1
143	32	KFFZZ	- - -	06853	247221	..PACKING, PREFORMED PART OF KIT P/N 289352	EA	1
143	33	KFFZZ	- - -	06853	283304	..CARTRIDGE, INLET PART OF KIT P/N 289352	EA	1
143	34	XAFZZ	- - -	96906	615627-1137	..RING, RETAINING	EA	1
143	35	KFFZZ	- - -	06853	246368	..DIAPHRAGM, VALVE PART OF KIT P/N 289352	EA	1
143	36	XAFZZ	- - -	06853	246369	..WASHER	EA	1
143	37	XAFZZ	- - -	06853	246370	..SCREW, THREAD ROLL	EA	1
143	38	PFOOO	2540-01-155-0377	06853	281748	..PEDAL, CONTROL	EA	1
143	39	PAOZZ	5315-01-105-9475	06853	200981	..PIN, STRAIGHT, HEADED	EA	1
143	40	PADZZ	3120-01-132-5579	06853	245118	..ROLLER, LINEAR-ROTAR	EA	2
143	41	PADZZ	5315-00-019-0777	96906	624665-291	..PIN, COTTER	EA	1
143	42	XADZZ	- - -	06853	245157	..PEDAL, CONTROL	EA	1
143	43	PADZZ	2540-01-155-3557	06853	246279	..PAD, PEDAL	EA	1
143	44	PADZZ	5315-00-019-0777	96906	MS24665-291	..PIN, COT-TER	EA	1
143	45	PAFZZ	5305-01-133-7193	06853	237757	..SCREW, CAP W/ LOCK WASHER	EA	3
143	46	PAFZZ	4820-01-104-9313	06853	244680	..SLEEVE, DIRECTIONAL	EA	1
143	47	PAFZZ	5305-01-133-7193	06863	243890	..THUMBSCREW	EA	1
143	48	PBFZZ	2530-01-123-3105	06853	247268	..PLATE, MOUNTING	EA	1
143	49	PPOZZ	5315-01-112-4507	06853	240445	..PIN, STRAIGHT, HEADED	EA	1
143	50	PAFZZ	5310-01-133-7216	06853	230250	..NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON	EA	1